	Docket	No.: DI-5826
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	-2002 ^T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		T T
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10224	0063 attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dirk Faict Francesco Peluso Annick Duponchelle Michel Taminne ///·/·/// Patrick Balteau ///·/// Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) □ Yes 🛛 No	2. Name and address of re- Name: Baxter Internation Address: One Baxter Pa	onal, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Deerfield Country: United States	State/Prov.: IL ZIP: 60015
Execution Date: 09/20/02	_ Additional name(s) & address(es	s) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 10/165,482 June 7, 2002	on, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	OFFICE OF PUSILIC RECORDS 7002 OCT - I MI 10: 36 FINANCE SECTION
Additional numbers	s 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert M. Barrett	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 30,142 Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC	Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account
P.O. Box 1135	Authorized to be characterized to be characterized to be characterized.	arged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number	: • 8 ·
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	02-1818	
Country: United States ZIP: 60690-1135	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit accordt)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- of the original document.	or USE THIS SPACE	any attached copy is a true September 26, 2002
Robert M. Barrett	Signature	
Name of Person Signing		3 Date 100 1923

REEL: 013338 FRAME: 0666

Baxti

Assignment (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. (1) 10/165,482

Fied (1) June 7, 2002

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delawate, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, tide and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

A STABLE BICARBONATE-BASED SOLUTION IN A SINGLE CONTAINER 2

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all oftens Patent of the United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with offers, on said invention or improvements, and in any reissue or estension thereof. We have be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or estension thereof. We have be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or estension thereof. We have and any end are country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or estension thereof. We have and negless the Convrissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. We have by authorize and request the Convrisioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. We have by authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known. We warrant cursolves to be the owners of the interest herein assignment busines in the interest herein assignments, licences, or other rights in the interest herein assignment, and horther warrant that there are no cutstanding prior assignments, licences, or other rights in the interest herein assignment.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, constitution, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary cash or supplemental oath or adidivit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expected, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the world of said application or any division fluence), or Letters Patent agree, upon the request and assigns in the matternece, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the receiver of presentatives and assigns in support thereof. We write agree is porform, upon such request, any and all implies therein there by conversed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the order of the residue thereof. We write agree to porform, upon such request, any and all representatives and assigns to the total of the residue thereof will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign the order and assign to such request, successors, legal representatives and assigns the order may be granted as hully and ordering we have the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to porter in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign the marke and in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatines and assigns to a sub and retored a WITNESS our hand and seal

ard Date 20 St h02 5 Date 20152P202 Signature えいト \$ (3) Typed Name: Dirk Paict Appick <u>Duponchelle</u> WINGTI VITNE Date Lo Sept Of Signature Date AUXD2002 Signatur (3) Typed Name: Michel Taminne (3) Typed Name: Pat ick Balteau N'reli WILMET T VITNESSEL WITNESSE

PATENT REEL: 013338 FRAME: 0667 • • •

•. •

.

÷

Baxter	Supplemental Signature Sheet (Joint Inventors)
nal No ⁽¹⁾ 10/165,482 Filed ⁽¹⁾ June 7, 2002	
The of Invention 2 A STABLE BICARBONATE-BASED SC	DEUTION IN A SINGLE CONTAINER
- 70	
(3) Typed Hane: Francesco Peluso	-
Ailen	
WITNESSED	
· ·	
	PATENT

RECORDED: 10/01/2002